
From: Grant, James JGrant@nyiso.com
Subject: FW: Removal of NYSRC Exceptions 17 and 18

Date: March 4, 2020 at 1:38 PM
To: Roger Clayton roger.clayton@electricpowerresources.com

Here’s	our	response	to	the	Excep0on	removal	request.
	

Jim Grant
Senior Reliability Engineer
NYISO
518.356.6128
	

From:	Grant,	James	
Sent:	Wednesday,	March	4,	2020	1:33	PM
To:	'Puran	Vijay	(DPS)'	<Vijay.Puran@dps.ny.gov>;	'Wentlent	Chris'	<cwentlent@gmail.com>;
'Hochberg	Larry'	<larry.hochberg@nypa.gov>;	'Gordon	Brian'	<BTGordon@nyseg.com>;	Capano,
Mark	<MCapano@nyiso.com>;	'Gari	Abhilash	Massana'	<Abhilash.Gari@nypa.gov>;	'Gjonaj	Leka'
<Leka.Gjonaj@dps.ny.gov>;	Grant,	James	<JGrant@nyiso.com>;	'Shanahan	Brian'
<Brian.Shanahan@na0onalgrid.com>;	'Kabir	Humi'	<Humayun.Kabir@dps.ny.gov>;	Smith,	Zach
<ZSmith@nyiso.com>;	'Sasson	Mayer	(ConEd)'	<SASSONM@coned.com>;	'Rodriguez	Zoraini'
<Zoraini.Rodriguez@pseg.com>;	'Gioia,	Esq.	Paul'	<PGioia@woh.com>;	'Davidson	Peggy'
<Peggy.Davidson@nyserda.ny.gov>;	'Brust	Kathleen'	<Kathleen.Brust@nyserda.ny.gov>;	Sharp,
Christopher	R	<csharp@nyiso.com>;	'Paszek	Mar0n'	<PASZEKM@coned.com>;	DePugh,	Kevin	S.
<KDePugh@nyiso.com>;	'Pandit	Rahul'	<Rahul.Pandit@PSEG.COM>;	'Roszkowski	Michael'
<ROSZKOWSKIM@coned.com>;	'Has0ngs	John'	<john.has0ngs2@na0onalgrid.com>;	'Ridolfino
Michael'	<mridolfino@cenhud.com>;	'Spagnolo	Salvatore'	<salvatore.spagnolo@nypa.gov>;
Campoli,	Gregory	<GCampoli@nyiso.com>;	'Head	Daniel	T'	<HeadD@coned.com>;	'Barrios	Erick'
<Erick.Barrios@nypa.gov>;	'Schrayshuen	Herb'	<herb@poweradvisorsllc.com>;	'Adamson	Al'
<alanadamson6@gmail.com>;	'Becker	Melissa'	<mbecker0326@gmail.com>
Subject:	Removal	of	NYSRC	Excep0ons	17	and	18
	
	
Dear	RRS,
	
Consolidated	Edison	has	no0fied	the	NYSRC	Execu0ve	Commigee	of	Consolidated	Edison’s	desire
to	remove	Rule	Excep0ons	17	and	18,	upon	the	removal	from	service	of	Indian	Point	Unit	2	on
April	30,	2020.		The	NYISO’s	System	&	Resource	Planning	and	Opera0ons	Departments	have
conducted	a	review	to	determine	the	impact	of	removing	the	excep0ons.		The	NYISO	has	not
iden0fied	any	reliability	criteria	viola0ons	associated	with	removing	the	excep0ons	on	May	1,
20201,	as	requested	by	Consolidated	Edison.
	

1																		1	If	for	any	reason	Indian	Point	Unit	2	is	not	removed	from	service	on	April	30,	2020,	as
expected,	the	Excep0ons	should	remain	in	place	un0l	Unit	2	is	removed	from	service.
	

Jim Grant
Senior Reliability Engineer
NYISO
518.356.6128
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The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged against disclosure other than to the intended recipient. It is
intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized. If you are not the intended recipient, any
disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful. Please
immediately delete this message and inform the sender of this error.


